
Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 4SWD25 - WEDNESDAY SUMMER 2025
Report Date: 7/07/2025 11:10 AM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
GODARTYOURSELF 71.1 45 32 13
GOT YOUR SIX 68.9 45 31 14
BEARDED WEIRDOS 66.7 45 30 15
YOUNG GUNS 42.2 45 19 26
THE REAL JTs 36.7 60 22 38
TRUMPS 3RD LEG 26.7 60 16 44

Division: B
SURVIVAL MODE 73.3 60 44 16
SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 62.2 45 28 17
TIPSY TOSSERS 51.1 45 23 22
LIQ IT N STIK IT 31.1 45 14 31
BLIND SQUIRRELS 24.4 45 11 34

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

AUSTIN MATTHYS GOT YOUR SIX 21.02 22.09 1.07
JESSICA THOMAS THE REAL JTs 15.98 16.53 0.55
BRAD HARRIS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 24.01 24.17 0.16

Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

MIKE JOHNSON GODARTYOURSELF 29.81 24 9 40 12 2 170 93 0 1 3
PAUL STEINBEISSER BEARDED WEIRDOS 29.40 24 13 46 4 2 165 165 0 0 3
JUSTIN THOMAS THE REAL JTs 28.67 32 5 52 17 0 150 91 0 0 1
NIKKI VETTER GODARTYOURSELF 27.67 8 3 10 3 0 150 138 0 3 0
GREG MICKELSON GOT YOUR SIX 26.95 24 8 42 5 2 160 108 0 0 2
BRAD HARRIS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 24.17 32 9 35 9 0 150 98 0 0 3
MATTHEW POLLOCK YOUNG GUNS 24.01 24 9 24 7 0 150 134 0 0 5
TONY NICKLES BEARDED WEIRDOS 23.75 24 5 26 6 0 150 90 0 0 4
AUSTIN MATTHYS GOT YOUR SIX 22.09 24 8 17 2 2 160 73 0 0 1
LEE MCCASKEY GODARTYOURSELF 21.50 16 6 15 3 0 150 98 0 0 2
STEVEN WILLASON YOUNG GUNS 20.74 24 2 14 5 0 150 62 0 0 4
NICK JONES TRUMPS 3RD LEG 18.38 24 2 10 2 0 150 27 0 0 1
TYLER ROGERS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 16.82 8 0 2 1 0 150 0 0 0 0
JESSICA THOMAS THE REAL JTs 16.53 32 1 11 1 0 150 51 0 0 1

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

AUSTIN MATTHYS GOT YOUR SIX 2.58 2.65 0.07
MIKE JOHNSON GODARTYOURSELF 3.56 3.63 0.07
BRAD HARRIS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 2.45 2.51 0.06

Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

JUSTIN THOMAS THE REAL JTs 3.64 28 14 5 19 17 10 0 2 1 614 506 173
MIKE JOHNSON GODARTYOURSELF 3.63 21 4 1 10 3 12 0 3 1 363 300 101
PAUL STEINBEISSER BEARDED WEIRDOS 3.28 21 7 1 8 6 4 0 3 3 348 318 108
LEE MCCASKEY GODARTYOURSELF 2.90 14 7 0 3 4 3 0 1 0 181 187 65
AUSTIN MATTHYS GOT YOUR SIX 2.65 21 5 0 9 3 2 0 0 1 306 346 117
GREG MICKELSON GOT YOUR SIX 2.61 21 10 0 7 5 3 0 0 0 301 346 119
MATTHEW POLLOCK YOUNG GUNS 2.51 21 7 1 4 3 2 0 1 0 299 358 122
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

BRAD HARRIS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 2.51 28 3 2 10 7 0 0 0 0 371 443 149
NIKKI VETTER GODARTYOURSELF 2.48 7 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 91 110 38
TONY NICKLES BEARDED WEIRDOS 2.45 21 5 1 8 3 2 0 0 1 256 314 106
TYLER ROGERS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 2.16 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 69 96 32
STEVEN WILLASON YOUNG GUNS 1.88 21 1 0 7 1 2 0 0 0 225 360 120
JESSICA THOMAS THE REAL JTs 1.73 28 2 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 287 497 166
NICK JONES TRUMPS 3RD LEG 1.40 21 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 168 360 120

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

AUSTIN MATTHYS GOT YOUR SIX 21.02 22.09 1.07
JESSICA THOMAS THE REAL JTs 15.98 16.53 0.55
BRAD HARRIS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 24.01 24.17 0.16

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BEARDED WEIRDOS
PAUL STEINBEISSER 29.40 24 13 46 4 2 165 165 0 0 3
TONY NICKLES 23.75 24 5 26 6 0 150 90 0 0 4

Team Totals: 26.58 48 18 72 10 2 165 165 0 0 7
 
GODARTYOURSELF
MIKE JOHNSON 29.81 24 9 40 12 2 170 93 0 1 3
NIKKI VETTER 27.67 8 3 10 3 0 150 138 0 3 0
LEE MCCASKEY 21.50 16 6 15 3 0 150 98 0 0 2

Team Totals: 26.50 48 18 65 18 2 170 138 0 4 5
 
GOT YOUR SIX
GREG MICKELSON 26.95 24 8 42 5 2 160 108 0 0 2
AUSTIN MATTHYS 22.09 24 8 17 2 2 160 73 0 0 1

Team Totals: 24.53 48 16 59 7 4 160 108 0 0 3
 
THE REAL JTs
JUSTIN THOMAS 28.67 32 5 52 17 0 150 91 0 0 1
JESSICA THOMAS 16.53 32 1 11 1 0 150 51 0 0 1

Team Totals: 22.56 64 6 63 18 0 150 91 0 0 2
 
TRUMPS 3RD LEG
BRAD HARRIS 24.17 32 9 35 9 0 150 98 0 0 3
NICK JONES 18.38 24 2 10 2 0 150 27 0 0 1
TYLER ROGERS 16.82 8 0 2 1 0 150 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.07 64 11 47 12 0 150 98 0 0 4
 
YOUNG GUNS
MATTHEW POLLOCK 24.01 24 9 24 7 0 150 134 0 0 5
STEVEN WILLASON 20.74 24 2 14 5 0 150 62 0 0 4

Team Totals: 22.40 48 11 38 12 0 150 134 0 0 9
 

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

AUSTIN MATTHYS GOT YOUR SIX 2.58 2.65 0.07
MIKE JOHNSON GODARTYOURSELF 3.56 3.63 0.07
BRAD HARRIS TRUMPS 3RD LEG 2.45 2.51 0.06

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

BEARDED WEIRDOS
PAUL STEINBEISSER 3.28 21 7 1 8 6 4 0 3 3 348 318 108
TONY NICKLES 2.45 21 5 1 8 3 2 0 0 1 256 314 106

Team Totals: 2.87 42 12 2 16 9 6 0 3 4 604 632 214
 
GODARTYOURSELF
MIKE JOHNSON 3.63 21 4 1 10 3 12 0 3 1 363 300 101
LEE MCCASKEY 2.90 14 7 0 3 4 3 0 1 0 181 187 65
NIKKI VETTER 2.48 7 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 91 110 38

Team Totals: 3.19 42 14 1 15 9 15 0 4 1 635 597 204
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

 
GOT YOUR SIX
AUSTIN MATTHYS 2.65 21 5 0 9 3 2 0 0 1 306 346 117
GREG MICKELSON 2.61 21 10 0 7 5 3 0 0 0 301 346 119

Team Totals: 2.63 42 15 0 16 8 5 0 0 1 607 692 236
 
THE REAL JTs
JUSTIN THOMAS 3.64 28 14 5 19 17 10 0 2 1 614 506 173
JESSICA THOMAS 1.73 28 2 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 287 497 166

Team Totals: 2.69 56 16 5 22 21 10 0 2 1 901 1003 339
 
TRUMPS 3RD LEG
BRAD HARRIS 2.51 28 3 2 10 7 0 0 0 0 371 443 149
TYLER ROGERS 2.16 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 69 96 32
NICK JONES 1.40 21 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 168 360 120

Team Totals: 2.03 56 5 2 11 7 2 0 0 0 608 899 301
 
YOUNG GUNS
MATTHEW POLLOCK 2.51 21 7 1 4 3 2 0 1 0 299 358 122
STEVEN WILLASON 1.88 21 1 0 7 1 2 0 0 0 225 360 120

Team Totals: 2.19 42 8 1 11 4 4 0 1 0 524 718 242
 

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

GEOFFERY ANDERSON TIPSY TOSSERS 17.71 19.10 1.39
AMY JO KJAR SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 18.55 18.81 0.26
Erin Woods SURVIVAL MODE 17.61 17.84 0.23

Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Mike Widhalm SURVIVAL MODE 24.50 32 19 47 10 0 150 95 0 0 0
BRYAN BLOEMENDAAL TIPSY TOSSERS 20.17 16 7 15 0 1 180 56 0 0 0
Chris Monday SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 19.33 16 3 13 0 0 135 103 0 0 0
GEOFFERY ANDERSON TIPSY TOSSERS 19.10 24 4 13 4 0 150 92 0 0 0
AMY JO KJAR SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 18.81 24 8 18 0 1 174 68 0 0 0
JASON WILLIAMS LIQ IT N STIK IT 18.66 24 9 13 0 0 117 70 0 0 0
Jeff Hansen SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 18.26 8 3 4 1 0 150 22 0 0 0
SHAUN LUGERT BLIND SQUIRRELS 18.14 8 2 6 0 0 118 85 0 0 0
Erin Woods SURVIVAL MODE 17.84 32 5 17 2 0 150 55 0 0 0
JOE REICHEL BLIND SQUIRRELS 15.56 16 2 8 0 0 115 19 0 0 0
STEPHANIE WILLIAMS LIQ IT N STIK IT 15.32 24 0 5 0 0 116 0 0 0 0
BRYN LERBS TIPSY TOSSERS 14.78 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TATE RIVERA BLIND SQUIRRELS 14.49 24 2 6 0 0 120 31 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

BRYAN BLOEMENDAAL TIPSY TOSSERS 1.89 2.03 0.14
JASON WILLIAMS LIQ IT N STIK IT 1.70 1.75 0.05
Erin Woods SURVIVAL MODE 1.72 1.75 0.03

Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

SHAUN LUGERT BLIND SQUIRRELS 2.42 7 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 139 172 58
Mike Widhalm SURVIVAL MODE 2.29 28 11 0 14 4 3 0 0 0 503 658 224
AMY JO KJAR SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 2.13 21 10 0 8 2 1 0 0 0 341 480 162
BRYAN BLOEMENDAAL TIPSY TOSSERS 2.03 14 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 202 299 102
Jeff Hansen SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 1.95 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 107 165 55
Erin Woods SURVIVAL MODE 1.75 28 9 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 383 658 223
JASON WILLIAMS LIQ IT N STIK IT 1.75 21 5 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 273 468 157
Chris Monday SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 1.70 14 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 175 308 105
GEOFFERY ANDERSON TIPSY TOSSERS 1.60 21 5 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 240 449 151
TATE RIVERA BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.41 21 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 223 474 160
BRYN LERBS TIPSY TOSSERS 1.41 7 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 74 157 53
STEPHANIE WILLIAMS LIQ IT N STIK IT 1.37 21 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 213 466 157
JOE REICHEL BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.26 14 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 130 309 103
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Most Improved Players for week 4, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

GEOFFERY ANDERSON TIPSY TOSSERS 17.71 19.10 1.39
AMY JO KJAR SHOOT FOR TUESDAY 18.55 18.81 0.26
Erin Woods SURVIVAL MODE 17.61 17.84 0.23

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BLIND SQUIRRELS
SHAUN LUGERT 18.14 8 2 6 0 0 118 85 0 0 0
JOE REICHEL 15.56 16 2 8 0 0 115 19 0 0 0
TATE RIVERA 14.49 24 2 6 0 0 120 31 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.45 48 6 20 0 0 120 85 0 0 0
 
LIQ IT N STIK IT
JASON WILLIAMS 18.66 24 9 13 0 0 117 70 0 0 0
STEPHANIE WILLIAMS 15.32 24 0 5 0 0 116 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.99 48 9 18 0 0 117 70 0 0 0
 
SHOOT FOR TUESDAY
Chris Monday 19.33 16 3 13 0 0 135 103 0 0 0
AMY JO KJAR 18.81 24 8 18 0 1 174 68 0 0 0
Jeff Hansen 18.26 8 3 4 1 0 150 22 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.91 48 14 35 1 1 174 103 0 0 0
 
SURVIVAL MODE
Mike Widhalm 24.50 32 19 47 10 0 150 95 0 0 0
Erin Woods 17.84 32 5 17 2 0 150 55 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.18 64 24 64 12 0 150 95 0 0 0
 
TIPSY TOSSERS
BRYAN BLOEMENDAAL 20.17 16 7 15 0 1 180 56 0 0 0
GEOFFERY ANDERSON 19.10 24 4 13 4 0 150 92 0 0 0
BRYN LERBS 14.78 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.81 48 11 28 4 1 180 92 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 4, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

BRYAN BLOEMENDAAL TIPSY TOSSERS 1.89 2.03 0.14
JASON WILLIAMS LIQ IT N STIK IT 1.70 1.75 0.05
Erin Woods SURVIVAL MODE 1.72 1.75 0.03

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

BLIND SQUIRRELS
SHAUN LUGERT 2.42 7 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 139 172 58
TATE RIVERA 1.41 21 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 223 474 160
JOE REICHEL 1.26 14 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 130 309 103

Team Totals: 1.55 42 5 1 8 1 2 0 1 0 492 955 321
 
LIQ IT N STIK IT
JASON WILLIAMS 1.75 21 5 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 273 468 157
STEPHANIE WILLIAMS 1.37 21 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 213 466 157

Team Totals: 1.56 42 5 0 7 2 3 0 0 0 486 934 314
 
SHOOT FOR TUESDAY
AMY JO KJAR 2.13 21 10 0 8 2 1 0 0 0 341 480 162
Jeff Hansen 1.95 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 107 165 55
Chris Monday 1.70 14 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 175 308 105

Team Totals: 1.96 42 14 0 16 3 1 0 0 0 623 953 322
 
SURVIVAL MODE
Mike Widhalm 2.29 28 11 0 14 4 3 0 0 0 503 658 224
Erin Woods 1.75 28 9 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 383 658 223

Team Totals: 2.02 56 20 0 20 5 3 0 1 0 886 1316 447
 
TIPSY TOSSERS
BRYAN BLOEMENDAAL 2.03 14 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 202 299 102
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

GEOFFERY ANDERSON 1.60 21 5 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 240 449 151
BRYN LERBS 1.41 7 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 74 157 53

Team Totals: 1.71 42 12 0 5 4 1 0 0 0 516 905 306
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